
 

1  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

 
 PAKISTAN AERONAUTICAL COMPLEX, KAMRA  

MIRAGE REBUILD FACTORY 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO MRF/17-18/19 DATED 04 May, 2018. 
 

1. Mirage Rebuild Factory, Pakistan Aeronautical Complex Board Kamra invites sealed bids 
from the Original manufacturer / authorized distributors / suppliers / contractor registered with 
Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and PACB registered for supply of following Miscellaneous 
IT equipment on F.O.R Basis (Professional Tax certificate, Punjab is mandatory). Details of 
requirements is as follows:- 
 

“Hp Laser Jet Pro (Model No M402dn), Computer Intel Core I3 With Complete Accessories, Multi Channel 
Graphic Card Display Station, Data Processing Unit, Data Output Terminal Printer, Computer Intel Core I7 
3.4 Ghz Or Higher (Branded), Computer Intel Core I7 With Led And Complete Accessories, Led Display 
Screen 55”, Multimedia System, Hp Laser Jet 400m 402dn, Hp Laser Jet 500mfp M525dn, Computer Intel 
Core I3 With Complete Accessories, Smart Led Tv 40inch,” 

 

2. List of items can also be downloaded from PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk and as well as 
PACB website www.pac.org.pk  free of cost or can be collected from DTE of Log (LP Section) 
MRF PAC Kamra Distt Attock from  05-05-2018 during working hours (except holidays). 

 

3. The quotations, prepared in accordance with the instruction in the Tender List, must reach at 
Mirage Rebuild Factory PACB Kamra before 18-05-2018 at 1000 Hrs. Quotations will be 
opened on the same day at 1100 Hrs. The advertisement is also available on PPRA website at 
www.ppra.org.pk and as well as PACB website www.pac.org.pk    

 

 
 
 
DUE DATE   :        18-05-2018 before 1000 Hrs. 

             TENDER OPENING TIME :        18-05-2018 at 1100 Hrs.  
 

Please contact Tele # 051-9099-4294 / 4414, 4417 or Fax No 057-9317412 for any other 
information. 

            
 
 

DIRECTOR LOGISTICS  
                      MRF PACB KAMRA 
                                                                                                           DISTT ATTOCK 
 

   
Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 

    Contact No. 051-90994294, 4414 & 4417, Fax No. 057-9317412 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/
http://www.pac.org.pk/


 

2  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

 
LIST OF OPEN TENDER NO MRF/17-18/19 

 DATED 04-05-2018 OPENING DATE 18-05-2018 
 

SN
O 

PART NO NOUN QTY U/I SPECIFICATION 

1 7020PK1480002 
HP LASER JET PRO 
(MODEL NO 
M402DN) 

1 EA HP LASER JET PRO 402 DN OR HIGHER 

2 
21B/7010PK00085

03 

COMPUTER INTEL 
CORE I3 WITH 
COMPLETE 
ACCESSORIES 

AS 
REQUI
RED 

EA 

MOTHER BOARD : INTEL 
PROCESSOR INTEL CORE I3-6100 
PROCESSOR (3M CACHE,UPTO 3.70 GHZ)OR 
HIGHER) 
RAM: 04 (2X2)GB DDR-III 1600 MHZ/DDR-IV 
1866/21 33MHZ OR HIGHER 
HARD DISK:500GB SATA 
OPTICAL DRIVE: SUPER COMBO DRIVE 
NETWORK CARD: 10/100/1000 MBPS BUILT IN 
KEYBOARD BRANDED,MOUSE 
BRANDED,CASING TOWER,POWER 
SUPLY.BRANDED,DISPLAY,19.5" LED 
BRANDED,WARRANTY 03 YEARS, 

3 IETMS-ATAR-1 
MULTI CHANNEL 
GRAPHIC CARD 
DISPLAY STATION 

4 EA   

4 IETMS-ATAR-1A 
DATA PROCESSING 
UNIT 

2 EA   

5 IETMS-ATAR-1B 
DATA OUTPUT 
TERMINAL PRINTER 

2 EA   

6 
21B/7010PK0850
8 

COMPUTER INTEL 
CORE I7 3.4 GHZ 
OR HIGHER 
(BRANDED) 

as 
requir

ed 
EA 

MOTHERBOARD:INTEL H81 CHIPSET 
(INTEL DH82H81 PCH) OR HIGHER 
PROCESSOR: INTEL I3-4160 PROCESSOR 
(3M CACHE, 3.60 GHZ) OR HIGHER 
RAM: 04 GB DDR-III OR MORE 
HARD DISK:500 GB SATA RPM OR MORE 
NETWORK CARD:10/100/1000 MBPS BUILT 
IN OR MORE 
KEYBOARD & MOUSE: BRANDED 
CASING: TOWER BRANDED 
POWER SUPPLY: BRANDED 450W OR 
HIGHER WITH BUILT IN 600/70100 VA 
SURGE PROTECTOR INSTALLED 
DISPLAY: 18.5 INCH LED MULTIMEDIA 
BRANDED OR HIGHER 
WARRANTY: OEM MINIMUM 03 YEARS 

7 7020PK2030002 

COMPUTER INTEL 
CORE I7 WITH LED 
AND COMPLETE 
ACCESSORIES 

AS 
REQU
IRED 

EA 

(a) BRAND/MODEL=DELL/IBM/HP 
(b) PROCESSOR=INTEL CORE i7 2.8GHz 
OR HIGHER (c) RAM=04 GB DDR-III OR 
MORE (d) HARD DISK=500 GB 7200RPM  
OR MORE (e) LAN CARD=10/100/1000 



 

3  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

MBPS BUILT-IN (f) KEYBOARD=BRANDED 
(g) MONITOR=20” LED MULTIMEDIA 
(BRANDED) OR EQUIVALENT (h) 
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENT=MOUSE PAD 
& DUST COVER (j) WARRENTY=OEM 
MINIMUM 03 YEARS 

8 ITEMS-ATAR-1 LED Display 
Screen 55” 

1 EA 
SONY / SAMSUNG LED DISPLAY SCREEN 55 
INCH, ANDROID, WIFI,USB,VGA OR "OTHER 
HIGHER BRAND” 

9 
VPL-EX255-3300 Multimedia System 1 EA 

SONY VPL-EX 255 3300 Lumens XGA 
WIRELESS PORTABLE OR "HIGHER 

10 21B/BM/NIV-75 
HP LASER JET 
400M 402DN 

3 EA HP LASER JET 400M 402DN OR HIGHER 

11 
21B/7010PK00072

65 

HP LASER JET 
500MFP M525DN 

1 EA 
HP LASER JET ENTERPRISE 500 MFP M525 
DN  
OR "HIGHER” 

12 
21B/7010PK00085

02 

COMPUTER INTEL 
CORE I3 WITH 
COMPLETE 
ACCESSORIES 

AS 
REQUI
RED 

EA 

MOTHER BOARD : INTEL 
PROCESSOR INTEL CORE I3-6100 
PROCESSOR (3M CACHE,UPTO 3.70 GHZ)OR 
HIGHER) 
RAM: 04 (2X2)GB DDR-III 1600 MHZ/DDR-IV 
1866/21 33MHZ OR HIGHER 
HARD DISK:500GB SATA 
OPTICAL DRIVE: SUPER COMBO DRIVE 
NETWORK CARD: 10/100/1000 MBPS BUILT IN 
KEYBOARD & MOUSE: BRANDED 
CASING :WER BRANDED 
POWWER SUPLY:BRANDED 
DISPLAY: 19.5 LED BRANDED 
WARRANTY: MINUMUM 01 YEAR 

13 TLC40S62 
SMART LED TV 
40INCH 

4 EA 
DISPLAY SIZE: 40 INCH OR HIGHER 
RESOLUTION: FULL HD SMART TV 
INPUT: PC AND USB ENABLED 

 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 

(i) GST may be indicated separately. The envelops must be marked with “Item’s name and 
Commercial / Technical offer”. Literature / brochures of equipment must be attached with technical 
offer.  
(ii) Quotations must be submitted in two copies for single line item i.e. one copy with technical 
details without price and one copy as commercial offer in one envelops (no quotation will be 
accepted if it contains more than 01 item in a single quotation) 
(iii) Validity period should not be less than 90-120 days. 
(iv) Complete technical specifications, MSDS, OEM & Conformance Certificate, Calibration 
certificate, Fitness report where applicable are required. Sample of chemicals may be asked for 
test.  
(v) Quotation received after due date / time will not be entertained. The CFA reserves the right 
to accept / reject the part or whole tender. 



 

4  

www.pac.org.pk 

 

 
 

 

(vii) Professional Tax certificate, Punjab is mandatory. 
(vii) Quantity can be increased / decreased at the time of order as per our requirement. 
(viii) 05% of earnest money (CDR/BD) is also required in case of qualifying (for non registered 
with PAC Board). 
(ix) Accepted Firms/ vendors will deliver item available within country in 01 week (R) 01 
week and any imported item availability must be delivered by 25 May, 2018.  
(x) Meeting will be held with procurement agency if item available at foreign source is 
beyond above said delivery period.  

                                                                                                                 
 
              
 

DIRECTOR LOGISTICS  
                      MRF PACB KAMRA 
                                                                                                           DISTT ATTOCK 
 

   
Directorate of Logistics MRF, PAC Kamra 

    Contact No. 051-90994294, 4414 & 4417, Fax No. 057-9317412                                                                     
                
  


